1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0

5.0
6.0
7.0

8.0
9.0

Dare County Oregon Inlet Task Force Meeting

Dare County Administration Building
954 Marshall C. Collins Drive
Manteo, NC 27954

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 9:30 AM

Agenda

Welcome Guests
Review Minutes- May 14, 2024
USCG ANT Wanchese Update
EJE Dredging Update
4.1 Hyde County Request
U.S. Army Corps Update
CPE Update
Administrative comments
7.1  Current Budget

7.1.1

7.1.2

Miss Katie DEQ Contract Remaining Funds
7.1.1.1  Oregon Inlet - $379,658

7.1.1.2 Wanchese to 17ext - $592,570
7.1.1.3  Crack & Walter Slough - $170,912
7.1.1.4  Old House 2 - $115

Federal Funds

7.1.2.1 Earmark — 5,706,600

7.1.2.2  11JA —4,067,100

7.1.23  O&M - $300,000

Additional comments

Adjourn



