

Dare County Oregon Inlet Task Force Meeting

Dare County Administration Building 954 Marshall C. Collins Drive Manteo, NC 27954

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 9:30 AM

Agenda

1.0	Welcome Guests		
2.0	Review Minutes- May 14, 2024		
3.0	USCG ANT Wanchese Update		
4.0	EJE Dredging Update		
	4.1 Hyde County Request		
5.0	U.S. Army Corps Update		
6.0	CPE Update		
7.0	Administrative comments		
	7.1 Current Budget		
	7.1.1	Miss Katie DEQ Contract Remaining Funds	
		7.1.1.1	Oregon Inlet - \$379,658
		7.1.1.2	Wanchese to 17ext - \$592,570
		7.1.1.3	Crack & Walter Slough - \$170,912
		7.1.1.4	Old House 2 - \$115
	7.1.2	Federal Funds	
		7.1.2.1	Earmark – 5,706,600
		7.1.2.2	IIJA - 4,067,100
		7.1.2.3	O&M - \$300,000

8.0

9.0

Additional comments

Adjourn